
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 4 

TO LEASE ND. GS-05B-1B096 

DDRESS OF PREMISES: - OFFICE BUILDING 
27650 Farmington Road 
Farmington Hills, Ml 48:334-3315 

PON Number: NIA 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered Into this date by and bet••,reen QTO, Inc 

v1hose address is: 27600 FARMINGTON ROAD. SUITE 20i 
FARMINGTON HILLS, M! 48334-3365 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government 

WHEREAS, the parties hereio desfre to amend the above Lease issued to establish the effecUve date and term of the tease. 

NOW THEREFORE, U1ese parties for good and valuabla consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of whlc:h ls hereby 
ackno\Yledged, covenant and agree Iha! the said Lease is amended, effactive Seolember 4 2014, as follo\'is: 

Paragraph 2 of the Standard Form 2 Js hereby deleted and replaced ¥Jith: 

"2. TO HA.VE AND TO HOLD the said premises With their appurtenances for the term beginning on September 4, 2014 and 
continuing for a period of iO years, expiring Seplember 3, 2024, subject to terminatlon and renewal rights as may be 
hereinafter set forth, 10 be used ior such purposes as delerrnined by GSA." 

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages. 


All othar terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in forca and effect. 


Sfgnatura: 
Name: 
T!Ue: 
Entity Name: 
Date: 

es as of the belo\\' date. 

Signature: 
Name: 
Tille: 
GSA, Pub 
Dale: 

Luai;~ Amonclm.,r1t Form 09112 



le~seAmemdmenlNnA-GS·056-180SS PAGE 2of2 

Paragraph 3 of the Standard Form 2 Is hereby deleted and replaced with: 

"3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of 

9/4/14 - 9/3/·l 8: S425,690.00 al the rate of $35,4 74.17 per Month in arrears~. 
9/tl/18- 9/3/21: $436,981.00 at the rate of$36,4i5.08 per Month In arrears. 
9/4/21 - 9/3/24: S448,272.00 at the rate of $37,355.DO per Month in arrears. 

~lnitral rent \'\til1 be reduced by cornmlsslon credit adjustment pursuant lo Paragraph 24 of !he Standard Form 2 of the 
lease. 

Rent for Years 1-4 consists of $30,067.38 per month for shell/base rent, operating expenses, real estate taxes, 
amortized bulld!ng·spaclfic security, and parking, and S5,406.79 per month in Tenant Improvements, which were 
amor!lzed over 120 months at an annual Interest rate of 7.0°/n. Shell renl for Years 1-4 Is $20,481.27 per month. 
Shell rent in Years 5-7 increases to $21,422.19 per month. Shell rent in Years a-·10 increases to $22,363.11 per 
month. Rent for a lesser period shall be prora!ad. 

Ren! checks shall be made payable to: 
QTO. Inc. 


27600 Farmington Road, Suite 201 

Farmington Hiils, Ml 48334-3365" 


INmALS: 

Loaim Amendment fonn 09112 




